
MEMORY BOOK



TABLE OF CONTENTS MESSAGE FROM THE 
AMYRLIN AND KEEPER

     This year marks our tenth anniversary as a com-
munity. I’ve been lucky enough to be a part of it for 
nine of those years. I’m fairly certain that that’s long 
enough to have earned me a spot in the “Old Guard” 
by now, though the powers that be may decide I’m 
still too young to claim entrance into such a group.

     I’ve watched the Tower change and grow so 
much in this last decade. People have come and 
gone, groups have ebbed and flowed, relationships 
have grown and faltered, structures and programs 
have changed and been discontinued... things change 
on a daily basis. And they will continue to change for 
the next ten years, and however long beyond that we 
are here.

     Yet the core remains - that idea that we can be 
more than what we were, that we can affect lives 
outside of our own sphere, that we can change the 
world for someone else. That is something that hasn’t 
really changed as we have watched the years pass 
together. Whether that’s lending a couch to someone 
who needs it for a few days, letting someone cry on 
your shoulder, giving to a member family who would 
otherwise have nothing for the holidays, or donating 
money to a charity that helps those who cannot help 
themselves, every day members reach out to others 
and try to make things better.

     For nine years, I have been a member of TarValon.
Net. For five of those years, you all have allowed me 
to serve our community. Thank you for letting me 
do so. Thank you for letting me watch us all grow 
together. Thank you for showing me what tolerance 
and compassion can mean. Thank you for being my 
anchor when faced with adversity and giving me 
strength when I wanted to be weak.

In the Light,
Dralyn Sedai

Dear Friends,
 
10 years ago, I could never have guessed how many friends and 
family I would meet through TarValon.Net, nor that all of you 
would affect my life so profoundly.  I find myself oddly (and un-
characteristically) speachless at this moment.  You already know 
how important this place has been to me, and I know that it is 
important to you too.  So I think I will fall back on the tried and 
true, and simply make my message into a toast.

	 To Robert Jordan for bringing us all together with 		
	 his work,
	 To Brandon Sanderson and Team Jordan for 
	 continuing his legacy,
	 To David Duchovney, flashlights across the screen, 		
	 and the toasts that they inspire,
	 To ideas that sound fairly insane the morning after,
	 To pants,
	 To family and friends, and those friends who 
	 become family,
	 To friendship, love, and Tower babies,
	 To the incredible support that is so often given to 		
	 others when it is most needed ,
	 To Al Gore (for inventing the Internet),
	 To good-natured people willing to take their shirts 		
	 off and hit each other with sticks for the amusement 		
	 of their friends,
	 To our Ajahs and Companies, the friendships they 		
	 inspire, the good works they do, and the fabulous 		
	 parties they throw,
	 To our Junior members who make up our 
	 organizations’ future,
	 To all of our members who volunteer to keep this 		
	 community viable and strong,
	 To a healthy love of soap,
	 To the aliens (who hypothetically stole your family),
	 To ducks, stable rats, s’redit, puffins, dinosaurs, 		
	 rabid novices, and well-read, warder-trained, fire-		
	 breathing monkey-trollocs (in pants),
	 To our bondmates, and our first and near-siblings,
	 To our family for putting up with all this nonsense,
	 To being hit with progressively larger sea creatures,
	 To blanket forts for grown-ups,
	 To you, and to our friendship,
	 To making a difference,
	 To another 10 years,

Yours in the Light,
Eleyan Teyal a’Landerin
The Watcher of the Seals
The Flame of TarValon.Net
The Amyrlin Seat

MESSAGE FROM THE AMYRLIN AND KEEPER

THE RED AJAH

DAI M’HAEL

THE GRAY AJAH

THE BLUE AJAH

THE BROWN AJAH 

VAL’CUERAN 

THE GREEN AJAH 

SAN D’MA SHADAR 

THE WHITE AJAH

THE YELLOW AJAH

MADHI’IN D’MA DIEB

PHOTO GALLERY

IN LOVING MEMORY OF PADRAIGIN SEDAI

PHOTO INDEX AND CREDITS 

1

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

23

36

37

1



Lifa, Joinyce, Elia, and 
Adriana at 5th Anni

“The Red Ajah is like a frozen Snickers 
bar - in one word, awesome. Kind of 
tough to chew through, might break 
your teeth, but it leaves you thinking, 
“Whoa, that was amazing.”

Eveanyn, Ariana, 
Relinya

Joinyce, Elia, Adriana, 
and Relinya at Fall 
Ball 2007

Aes Sedai of the Red Ajah
Adriana  u  Anirfyan  u  Ariana
Calypsa  u  Demonfaer  u  Elia
Estella  u  Eveanyn  u  Feon
Hilwa  u  Joinyce  u  Karalyne
Katherine  u  Leora  u  Lyuna
Mirshann  u  Osaka  u  Relinya
Sasha  u  Taylor  u  Valadilene
Varleyna  u  Yenie

Aspirants of the Red Ajah
Egara  u  Ferra  u  Jenarra
Meirah  u  Mieriana

Ariana’s raising to Aes 
Sedai, featuring Ariana, 
Sela, Cassie, Zashara

Lifa, Elia, Adriana, 
Valadilene, Leora, 
Joinyce at 5th Anni

Leora wins best avatar!  
(Featuring Leora and 
Jenarra)

Relinya, Mirandha, 
Leora, and Cataia

THE RED AJAH THE RED AJAH2 3



Gaidin of Dai M'Hael
Adoen  y  Alanar  y  Aldazar  y  Aliyenah
Amarande  y  Aquila  y  Arythan  y  Axis
Bowyer  y  Brienen  y  Bryce  y  Da'Mas
Dee  y  Defen  y  Deoan  y  Dinn  y  Do’vran  

Dvorak  y  Duderin  y  Edwyn  y  Eli
 Gidgiddoni   y  Guiyall  y  Heron  y  Jadar
Jaim  y  Jaimes  Janos  y  Kheldin  y  Lugh 

Melvar  y  Micah  y  Moah  y  Naeris
Oryn  y  Paxam  y  Riley  y  Rollyn  y  Sidar  

Teavev   y  Tel  y  Thalion  y  Thalin
Therian  y  Toral  y  Torval  y  Trant  y  Troy 

Val  y   Vashanka  y  Yngrot

Aspirants of Dai M'Hael
Caidoz  y  Ivanor  y  Joel  y  Kaizu
Kelgan  y  Jandar  y  Jayson  y  Madhar
Maester   y  Nico  y  Raver
Rit'koma  y  Vrogak

Dai M'Hael Aes Sedai
Aloren  y  Alyena  y  Amaria  y  Annouk
Arya  y   Aryawnah  y  Cimorene  y  Dawna   

Dovienya  y  Eirlys  y  Geneve  y  Inanna
Ismene  y  Jodea  y  Jorryn  y  Kerna  y  Liana  

Lireina  y  Loira  y  Manora  y  Melana
Miridyth  y  Miriya  y  Napolde  y  Ne'Mireth  

Neetra  y  Penryn  y  Rinwyn  y  Roshen 

Sa'areah  y  Vivianna  y  Wen

Kaizu and Torval at 
9th Anni, 2010

Heron, Naeris, Jandar, 
Annouk, and Loira at 
Europarty 2010

Jaim, Lireina, and 
Guiyall

Valorian, Eleyan, 
and Brienen at 
Brienen’s raising

DAI M’HAEL DAI M’HAEL4 5



Liiane, Kaizu, Addelyn, 
Magdalenna, Madine, 
Velaris, Kitiarah, 
Mariasha, Darian, and 
Ajailyn at Anni 2010

Ilverin pieing Ghaul

Ajailyn, Addelyn, 
Liiane, Kitiarah, 
Magdalenna, and Ve-
laris at Gray Party 2009 
in Florida.

Tai and Lijena

Liiane and Kitiarah 
after their first-sister 
ceremony

A wheelbarrow with pies 
in it from a Gray Ajah 
party... who wouldn't 
want that?

Magdalenna and 
Rowanne carrying the 
wheelbarrow

Aes Sedai of the Gray Ajah
Addelyn  VX  Aewyn  VX  Alyria  VX  Amira   VX  Arie  VX  Ayende  VX  Badria
 Camlyn  VX  Ehlana  VX  Eirlys  VX  Elays  VX  Eriana  VX  Ennairam   VX  Ilverin
Iteran  VX  Jordan  VX  Kitiarah  VX  Liiane  VX  Lijena  VX  Magdalenna  VX  Melina
Niniel  VX  Rowanne   VX  Tai  VX  Zarathi

Aspirants of the Gray Ajah
Ajailyn  VX  Halosia  VX  Hanajima  VX  Kymo  VX  Madine  VX  Marivea
Ma'Sayna  VX  Myriam

Warders of the Gray Ajah
Alondrian  VX  Cathel  VX  Duderin  VX  Euriel  VX  Ghaul  VX  John

THE GRAY AJAH THE GRAY AJAH6 7



Karassa and Lyoness
at Fall Ball 2006

Kerna and Alessandra

Mellyn, Karassa,
Padraigin, Vivianna at 
Fall Ball 2003

Blues at 5th Anni 
in 2006. Back: Ban, 
Karassa, Gwndion, 
Alanar, Sunri, Jakeb. 
Middle: Yelenia, Jenna, 
Vivianna, Tricia, 
Lyoness, Kytheria, 
Padraigin. Front: James, 
Adina

Europarty 2010 at 
Much Wenlock. 
Back: Maran, Alyonne, 
Sonea, Aidana, Rhi-
anna, Kerna, Manora,  
Alwyn. Front: 
Murasaki, Serinia, 
Alessandra, Nyarin

Murasaki models a 
ceremonial Blue Ajah 
shawl, made by Vivianna

Aes Sedai of the Blue Ajah
Aavyn  OP  Adina  OP  Aerien  OP  Aidana  OP  Aintza  OP  Alessandra  OP  Alyonne  OP  Alwyn  
Anya  OP  Arafel  OP  Arya  OP  Atarah  OP  Chorysteana  OP  Dorelei  OP  Dwynwen  OP  Ebona  
Egere  OP  Elissa  OP  Erin  OP  Ilissa  OP  Jadira  OP  Kalina  OP  Karassa  OP  Kariada  OP  Kerna  
Kyla  OP  Kytheria  OP  Leilwyn  OP  Lenore  OP  Lyoness  OP  Manora  OP  Maran  OP  Meilen  
Melearlin  OP  Mhór  OP  Miranda  OP  Moradi  OP  Morgana  OP  Murasaki  OP  Nariah
Neisa  OP  Nyarin  OP  Padraigin  OP  Qamra  OP  Raevyn  OP  Rafka  OP  Riveille  OP  Roywyn
Saviendha  OP  Sayerin  OP  Serinia  OP  Shariyan  OP  Sonea  OP  Torrie  OP  Tricia  OP  Twibli  
Valena  OP  Vivianna  OP  Yelenia  OP  Yveva  OP   Zimone  OP  Zyathlith

Aspirants of the Blue Ajah
Asandra  OP  Corian  OP  Jenna  OP  Jynaeve  OP  Laurienne  OP  Luciana  OP  Moriendar

Warders of the Blue Ajah
al'Cary  OP  Alanar  OP  Anigrel  OP  Ban  OP  Camden  OP  Caerwyn  OP  Dinn  OP  Do'vran  

Emp  OP  Foraek  OP  Jakeb  OP  James  OP  Lucas  OP  Maeric  OP  Marrow  OP  Mathei
Mazarin  OP  Paxam  OP  Pip  OP  Raam  OP  Relk  OP  Sunri  OP  Toumas  OP  Whil

Ilissa, Maran, and 
Manora at the 
2007 Europarty

THE BLUE AJAH THE BLUE AJAH8 9



Evil Cheerleaders from 
Dragon Con 2007! 
Back: Sela, Badria, 
Eleyan, Khisanth, 
Shara, Aryawnah. 
Front: Muerandah, 
Eniara, Cassie, Serenla, 
Aliandra, Adolla.

Naomi, Eniara, Ismene, 
Nadine, and Marlinya 
at the third Fall Ball

Wil, Dracaenaa, Sean, 
Adolla, Marlinya, 
Darim, Riley, Cassie, 
Serenla, Laithean, and 
Shara at Anni 2007

Serenla with Ferdinand

Thalya with Ferdinand 
at Summer Europarty 
2010

Newly-rasied Shara 
poses in her shawl at 
Anni 2008.

Aes Sedai of the Brown Ajah
Adolla  DF  Alaria  DF  Allin  DF  Aloren  DF  Ayendra
Cariyad  DF  Cassandra  DF  Cinnamin  DF  Eiliastri
Elandria   DF  Elyna  DF  Eniara  Ismene  DF  Je t’aime
Jennithel   DF  Jorryn  DF  Keara  Kytera  DF  Kyyri
Laithean  DF  Lealenya  DF  Lillian  DF  Madelaine
Marlinya  DF  Miriya  DF  Naomi   DF  Narysse  DF  Rijomu  

Rinwyn   DF  Sela  DF  Serenla  DF  Shara  DF   Sindra
Sirena   DF  Stasia  DF  Sulamein  DF Taika
Thalya  DF  Viola 

Aspirants of the Brown Ajah
Pylar  DF  Shala

Warders of the Brown Ajah
Amarande  DF  Aves  DF  Ciaran  DF  Darim  DF  Eli
Kheldin  DF  Riley  DF  Robertus  DF  Sataere
Soronhen  DF  Rodi  DF  Willam

Eniara, Adolla, and 
Serenla at Dragon*con 
2007

Rinwyn and Amarande’s 
bonding ceremony at 
Dragon*con 2009

Adolla, Martele, 
Muerandah, Shara, 
Ismene, Eniara, 
Adriana, Serenla, 
Cinnamin, Wil, 
Valorian, Serinia, and 
Cassie at Dragon*con 
2008

Cassie at Fall Ball 2009

THE BROWN AJAH THE BROWN AJAH10 11



Gaidin of Val’Cueran
Adameus  s  Al’rem  s  Alondrian  s  Anduin 
Ben  s  Berior  s  Braedan  s  Cathel  s  Cieon
Cursor  s  Daegan  s  Dart  s  David  s  Euriel  
Foraek  s  Garion  s  Ghaul  s  Halan  s  Hasan  
Jarin  s  Jasin  s  Josef  s  Lucas  s  Marek
Martele  s  Morni  s  Oddey  s Randle  s  Relk
Rienn  s  Rodi  s  Toumas  s  Valorian  s  Yurjan

Aspirants of Val’Cueran
Aldus  s  Gedhan  s  Jadyn  s  Rhorr  s  Torvyn

Val’Cueran Aes Sedai
Aidana  s  Aliandra  s  Arie  s  Atarah  s  Caiti
Cataia  s  Cealestis  s  Eleyan  s  Estalia
Ilverin  s  Jodea  s  Katarianna  s  Laithean
Marra  s  Magdalenna  s  Naedys  s  Nariah
Niniel  s  Sayerin  s  Sephrenia  s  Zhareen

“As the Heart Guard, Val’Cueran 
prides itself for holding up three 
core values: Honor, Loyalty, and 
Brotherhood. A Val’Cueran Gai-
din will defend his Aes Sedai and 
the Tower unto his dying breath. 
While our members are diverse 
and unique, our values unite us in 
a common effort to protect the 
things that we hold dear...” 

– Jasin Bashar
Josef, Eleyan, and 
Valorian

Ryquan, Aleric, Jasin, 
Valorian, and Morni at 
4th Anni, 2003

Jasin, Morni, Valorian, 
Derrin, and Erik

Lucas and Foraek at 
Europarty 2010

Josef

Euriel

VAL’CUERAN VAL’CUERAN12 13



Aes Sedai of the Green Ajah
Aleita  JI  Alena  JI  Aliandra  JI  Alyena  JI  Alyra
Amaria  JI  Aria  JI  Arisaema  JI  Aryawnah  JI  Aryela
Avery  JI  Cataia  JI  Cealestis  JI  Celinda  JI  Daria
Dralyn  JI  Eireann  JI  Elbereth  JI  Elessa  JI  Eleyan
Faeril  JI  Gracienda  JI  Jaydena  JI  Jodea  JI  Katarianna  

Kiana  JI  Lexiant  JI  Liathiana  JI  Lireina  JI  Loraella
Lucid  JI  Mai  JI  Maidelyn  JI  Maryan  JI  Mashiara
Melana  JI  Melisande  JI  Miridyth  JI  Muirenn  JI  Mystica
Naedys  JI  Neetra  JI Ne'Mireth  JI  Oskana  JI  Penryn
Saerin  JI  Sephrenia  JI  Sorcha  JI  Taylee  JI  Tian  JI  Tree  

Tsubasa  JI  Vallah  JI  Wen  JI  Xylina  

Aspirants of the Green Ajah
Adra  JI  Ilenna  JI  Ilyana  JI  Muerandah  JI  Ninya
Onis  JI  Reianna  JI  Skaya  JI  Thoridyss  JI  Tyla 

Warders of the Green Ajah
Anduin  JI  Arn  JI  Atreyu  JI  Axis  JI  Azrael  JI  Berior  

Defen  JI  Deoan   JI  Ecarion  JI  Esteban  JI  Gwyndion
Jadar  JI  Jaim  JI  Jalen  JI  Janos  JI  Jarin  JI  Jasin
Jayrik  JI  Josef   JI  Kaede  JI  Lugh  JI  Moah  JI  Morni
Oddey  JI  Odin  JI  Oryn  JI  Segurant  JI  Sothalis
Toral  JI  Troy   JI  Val  JI  Valorian  JI  Yngrot

Tsubasa, Liathiana, and 
Cealestis at 9th Anni, 
2010

Daria, Lirenia, Eleyan, 
Valorian, Tsubasa, Tian, 
Jodea, Lugh, Aria, 
Mashiara, Dralyn, 
Elbereth, Xylina, Atreyu, 
Liathiana, Toral, 
Ne’Mireth, Melisande, 
Tree, Miridyth, Jaim, 
Cealestis, and Esteban at 
9th Anni 2010

Tian and Lexiant

Jodea and Daria

Daria and Eireann

Arisaema, Lexiant, 
Eireann, Cataia, 
Doneavan, Tian, 
and Lirenia

Faeril and Aliandra at 
5th Anni, 2006

Vallah, Elbereth, 
Tsubasa, and Liathiana 
at 8th Anni, 2009

THE GREEN AJAH THE GREEN AJAH14 15



Gaidin of San’d’Ma Shadar
Aleric  w  Anigrel  w  Arn
Atreyu  w  Ban  w  Bakure
Caerwyn  w  Camden  w  Darian  
Doneavan  w  Ecarion  w  Esteban
Giles  w  Jakeb  w  James  w  Jax
Jayrik  w  John  w  Kaede  w  Mac
Mazarin  w  Miliham  w  Robertus  
Roland  w  Sean  w  Soronhen
Sothalis  w  Tenedos  w  Willam

Aspirants of San’d’Ma Shadar
Haladir  w  Iosef  w  Jeffan
Locus  w  Thadius

San’d’Ma Shadar Aes Sedai
Aliandra  w  Arafel  w  Aryawnah  
Avery  w  Cassandra  w  Coramin
Daria  w  Dralyn  w  Faeril
Iteran  w  Karassa  w  Kyyri
Lealeyna  w  Leilwyn  w  Lyoness  
Morgana  w  Muirenn  w  Murasaki  
Raylin  w  Tyeslan  w  Yelenia

James and Yelenia 
bonding at Dragon*con 
2009

Soronhen, Eleyan, 
Cassie, and Riley at 9th 
Anni, 2010

Wil, Ban, Donevan, 
Sean, and Jakeb at 5th 
Anni, 2006

Sean, Jakeb, Jayrik, 
Donevan, Ban, James, 
Giles, and Wil at 5th 
Anni, 2006

Mazarin and Leilwyn bonding, 
9th Anni 2010

James, Bakure, Wil, 
Camden, and 
Pylar at 4th Anni, 
2005

SAN D’MA SHADAR SAN D’MA SHADAR16 17



Aes Sedai of the White Ajah
Aidan  KL  Amara  KL  Andra
Annouk  KL  Bridonna  KL  Chria
Dovienya  KL  Eilidh  KL  Elin
Emerylde  KL  Enya  KL  Geneve
Isarma  KL  Kaileena  KL  Keisha
Kyria  KL  Loira  KL  Lucia  KL  Lyara
Lyssandra  KL  Melaine  KL  Morwynna  

Natalya  KL  Nymeria  KL  Rehtaeh
Rikka  KL  Saera  KL  Sienna  KL  Tyeslan  

Ubahsur  KL  Xaviara  KL  Zhareen

Aspirants of the White Ajah
Aduiavas  KL  Arelai  KL  Kitan

Warders of the White Ajah
Aldazar  KL  Marek  KL   Roland 

Thalin  KL  Torval

Annouk, Andra, Loira, 
Nymeria, and Isarma 
at Summer Europarty 
2010

Ubahsur, Dralyn, 
Ilenna, Thalin, and 
Lyssandra at 9th Anni, 
2010

“Icy cold logic, White hot Sisters.”
Morwynna at Winter 
Europarty 2009

Nymeria's raising to 
Aes Sedai at the sum-
mer Europarty 2010, 
featuring Annouk and 
Alyssa.

Amara, Zhareen, and 
Andra at 5th Anni, 
2006

THE WHITE AJAH THE WHITE AJAH18 19



Aes Sedai of the Yellow Ajah
Analaiya  ab  Arien  ab  Asalyn
Autumn  ab  Branwyn  ab  Caiti
Cimorene  ab  Cordelia  ab  Estalia  

Inanna  ab  Jayne  ab  Jolene
Khisanth  ab  Liana  ab  Liandra  

MacKiya  ab  Mara Jade
Napolde  ab  Niere  ab  Nyavene  

Paydron  ab  Raina  ab  Raylin  

Sa’areah  ab  Sharradin  ab  Silena  

Skye  ab  Slaine  ab  Vallen

Aspirants of the Yellow Ajah
Alicia  ab  Bekki 
Katina  ab  Selenia

Warders of the Yellow Ajah
Adoen  ab  Cursor  ab  D’ran
Gidgiddoni  ab  Hasan  ab  Mac  

Melvar  ab  Naeris

Velaris, Adriana, 
and Khisanth at 
Dragon*con

Sa’areah and Dee at a 
Europarty in 2010

Arien and Sa’areah at 
a Europarty in 2009

“Being of the Yellow isn’t about skill, child...It’s 
  about passion. If you love to make things well, to fix 
that which is broken, there would be a purpose for 
you here.” 

                                      – The Gathering Storm, Ch. 12

Khisanth wearing her 
Yellow Ajah necklace at 
Dragon*con 2010

Khisanth, Sharradin, 
Branwyn, Ubahsur, 
Mackiya, Neisa, and 
Pylar at 4th Anni

Paydron, Branwyn, 
and Kaeldra at Fall 
Ball 2006

THE YELLOW AJAH THE YELLOW AJAH20 21



Gaidin of Mahdi’in d'ma Dieb
al’Cary  p  Aves  p  Azrael  p  Barmacral  p  Ciaran  p  D’ran  p  Darim  p  Doquel
Emp  p  Gerrok  p  Gwyndion  p  Izanagi  p  Jahem  p  Jalen  p  Jeryn  p  Maeric
Marrow  p  Mathei  p  Pip  p  Pylar  p  Raam  p  Sataere  p  Segurant  p  Sunri  p  Taric  
Vealdan  p  Whil  p  Yamaal

Aspirants of Mahdi’in d’ma Dieb
Idris  p  Paderic  p  Tsureio

Mahdi’in d’ma Dieb Aes Sedai
Adina  p  Alessandra  p  Arisaema  p  Eniara   p  Kariada  p  Katarianna  p  Kytheria
Mara Jade  p  Meilen  p  Melearlin  p  Muirenn  p  Neisa  p  Penryn  p  Sela  p  Sindra
Tricia  p  Yveva

Jasin, Sharradin, 
Katarianna, and 
Aliandra at Fall 
Ball 2003

Ryquan, Jasin, 
Valorian, Katarianna, 
and Morni at Fall 
Ball 2003

Rollyn, Karassa, and 
Eniara at the Ohio 
Renfaire, 2004

In the immortal words of Jeryn, “</page>.”

Rollyn, Valorian, 
Eleyan, and Arthaine 
after they won the 
Wheel of Time 
costume contest at 
Dragon*con 2002

The Amyrlin and her 
admirers, Fall Ball 
2004

Padraigin, Miridyth, 
Gwyndion, Eleyan, 
and Serenla at Christ-
mas, 2005.

MAHDI’IN D’MA DIEB PHOTO GALLERY22 23



Sela, Ismene, and Taric 
at 5th Anni, 2006

Rollyn and Muirenn 
at 5th Anni, 2006

James and Branwyn 
fist-bumping at
5th Anni, 2006

Tian and Sean at 5th 
Anni, 2006

Kaeldra, Neol, 
Eireann, Adriana, 
Paydron, Rodi, and 
Branwyn at Fall 
Ball 2005

Adina and Branwyn at 
5th Anni, 2006

Magdalenna, Tree, 
and Aria at 5th 
Anni, 2006

From left to right: Ubahsur, 
Naomi, Yelenia, Darian, 
Branwyn, Wil, Adolla, Kyla, 
Taylor, Rand, Katina, Aelise, 
Lyssandra, Rhuarc, Nadine, 
Daria, Micah, Atane, Ninya, 
Seraphim, Sharradin, Derrin, 
Manora, Shana, Eleyan, James, 
Rollyn, Gwyndion, Raevyn, 
Riley, Katarianna, Ban, 
Aleyna, Jodea, Alanar, Vivi-
anna, Cathel, Karassa, Jodea, 
Aliandra, Jayrik, Valorian, Ger-
rok, Morni, Tian, Bakure, Arn, 
Raina, Do’vran, and Arisaema 
at Fall Ball 2004

Neol, Melisande, and 
Vashanka at 5th 
Anni, 2006

PHOTO GALLERY PHOTO GALLERY24 25



Karassa and Jaim at 
5th Anni, 2006

Amara, Kitan, 
Zashara, Relinya, 
and Penryn at 5th 
Anni, 2006

Amira, Kitan, 
Cassandra, Rowanne, 
Alena, Alanar,
Zashara, Allin, Rollyn, 
Neol, and Morni in the 
airport at 5th Anni, 
2006

Aliandra and Morni 
at 5th Anni, 2006

Melisande and 
Lireina’s first sister 
ceremony, featuring 
Amaria, Eleyan, 
Zashara, and Jenarra 
at 5th Anni

Doquel and Amira
at 5th Anni, 2006

Guiyall, Rowanne, 
and Deoan at 5th 
Anni, 2006

Ban, Atreyu, Thalin, 
Velaris, Lireina, Jaim, 
Karassa, Relinya, at 
the Michigan Renfaire, 
2006

Ban and Jaim at 
the Michigan 
Renfaire, 2006

It’s the Viverlyn! Fall 
Ball 2006

Karalyne and Eniara 
at the Michigan 
Renfaire, 2006

Mathei doing slave 
duties for Relinya at 
Fall Ball 2006

PHOTO GALLERY PHOTO GALLERY26 27



Noura, Karassa, 
Aerien, Kitan, and 
others at Fall 
Ball 2006

Lyoness and Faeril at 
Fall Ball 2006

Arisaema and 
Karalyne at Fall 
Ball 2006

Faeril, Eleyan, Shara, 
and  Emerylde at Fall 
Ball 2006

Sindra and Relinya at 
Fall Ball 2006

Manora, Eireann, 
Eleyan, Josef, Azrael, 
Deoan, Guiyall, Ban, 
Vivianna, Tian, 
Cassie, and Lyssandra 
6th Anni, 2007

Lyuna, Alwyn, 
and Prewan at 
Europarty 2007

James, Valorian, Taric, 
Adriana, Doquel, 
Mathei, Elia, Ilissa, 
Serinia, Arisaema, 
Moriendar, Eleyan, 
Karalyne, Adina, 
Amara, Andra, 
Magdalenna, Ismene, 
Melearlin, and Relinya 
at Fall Ball 2007

PHOTO GALLERY PHOTO GALLERY28 29



Sephrenia and 
Keara at 
Europarty 2007

Sothalis, James, 
Berior, Moah, Val, 
and Janos at 
Europarty 2007

Serenla and Miridyth’s 
first sister ceremony at 
Dragon*con 2007

Josef, Eleyan, 
and Valorian at 
Anni 2007

Arien and Joel at 
Europarty 2007

Moah, Ilissa, Wen, 
and Ebona at 
Europarty 2007

Natalya at 
Europarty
2007

Manora, Vivianna, 
Karassa, Darim, 
Kyla, Tsubasa, 
Ninya, and 
Andra at Blue 
story time, 7th 
Anni, 2008

Ban and Valorian at 
7th Anni, 2008

Pylar and Darim at 
7th Anni, 2008

Lexiant and 
Aryawnah at 7th 
Anni, 2008

Ilissa and Kariada, 
7th Anni 2008

Tian and Aleczander 
7th Anni 2008

PHOTO GALLERY PHOTO GALLERY30 31



Eleyan and Rand at 
Fall Ball 2008

Amarande, Arie, 
Aidan, Euriel, Alanar 
Blue story time, 8th 
Anni 2009

Qamra’s raising at 7th 
Anni 2008, featuring 
Eleyan and Manora

Ninya and Ilissa’s 
first sister ceremony, 
7th Anni 2008, with 
Eleyan, Manora, and 
Karassa

Rand, Penryn, Eniara, 
Jakeb, Branwyn, 
Amara, Kitan, Eleyan, 
Daria, Melearlin, 
Lyoness, Aleita, and 
Joinyceat Fall Ball 
2008 Anigrel, Jarin, and 

Murasaki playing the 
TarValon.Net CCG at 
8th Anni, 2009

Ariana, Arn, Lugh, 
Viola, and Lireina 
at the Michigan 
Renfaire 2009

Adriana, Serenla, 
Khisanth, and Cassie 
at Dragon*con 2009

Josef, Eleyan, Defen, 
Aeval, Arie, James, 
Yelenia, Dwynwen, 
Locus, Valorian, 
Serinia, Myleaha, 
Cadwyn, and Estel 
at James and Arie’s 
Wedding

Lugh and Thalin at 
9th Anni 2010

Ne’mireth at 9th 
Anni 2010

Egara fighting 
Manora while Lain 
keeps score at Winter 
Europarty 2010

PHOTO GALLERY PHOTO GALLERY32 33



Serinia, Pylar, Narg, 
Murasaki, Thoridyss, 
Marivea, Mariasha, 
Wil, Ajailyn, Mashi-
ara, Jadira, Cassandra, 
Caerwyn, Rafka, 
Adriana, Valorian, 
Martele, Naomi at Fall 
Ball 2009

Summer 
Europarty 
2010

Idris, Alwyn, Nyme-
ria, Loira, Nyarin, 
Prewan, Jayson, and 
Annouk, at Summer 
Europarty 2010

Sonea at Winter 
Europarty 2010

Alessandra and 
Pip at Winter 
Europarty 2010

Jayson, Chiyuki and 
Niniel at Winter 
Europarty 2010

al’Cary and Murasaki 
at Winter Europarty 
2010

Blue brownie time 
with Murasaki, 
Aidana, Maran, 
Nyarin, Manora, 
and Alessandra at 
Winter Europarty 
2010

PHOTO GALLERY PHOTO GALLERY34 35



Addelyn 6
Adina 9, 25, 29
Adolla 10, 11, 24
Adriana 2, 3, 11, 20, 24, 
                29, 32, 34
Aelise 24
Aerien (Millefiori) 28
Aeval 32
Aidan 33
Aidana 8, 35
Ajailyn 6, 34
Alanar 9, 24, 26, 33
al’Cary 35
Aleita 32
Alena 26
Aleric 12
Alessandra 8, 9, 35
Aleyna 24
Aliandra 10, 15, 23, 24, 
                  26
Allin 26
Alwyn 8, 29, 35
Alyonne 8
Alyssa 18
Amara 19, 26, 29, 32
Amaria 26
Amarande 10, 33
Amira 26, 27
Andra 18, 19, 29, 31
Anigrel 33
Annouk 4, 18, 35
Aria 14, 25
Ariana 2, 3, 33
Arie 32, 33
Arien 21, 30
Arisaema 14, 24, 28, 29
Arn 24, 33
Arthaine 23
Aryawnah 10, 31
Atane 24
Atreyu 14, 27
Azrael 28

Badria 10
Bakure 17, 24
Ban 9, 16, 24, 27, 28, 31

Berior 30
Branwyn 20, 21, 24, 25, 32
Brienen 4

Cadwyn 32
Caerwyn 34
Camden 17
Cassandra 2, 10, 11, 16, 26,
                    28, 32, 34
Cataia 3, 14, 
Cathel 24
Cealestis 14, 15
Chiyuki 35
Cinnamin 11

Daria 14, 24, 32
Darian 6, 24
Darim 11, 30, 31
Dee 21
Defen 32
Deoan 27, 28
Derrin 13, 24
Doneavan 14, 16
Doquel 27, 29
Do’vran 24
Dracaena 11
Dralyn 14, 19
Dwynwen 32

Ebona 30
Egara 33
Eireann 14, 24, 28
Elbereth 14, 15
Eleyan 4, 10, 12, 14, 16, 23,
              24, 26, 27, 28, 29,
              30, 32
Elia 2, 3, 29
Emerylde 29
Eniara 10, 23, 27, 32
Erik 13
Esteban 14
Eveanyn 3
Euriel 13, 33

Faeril 15, 28, 29

Gerrok 24
Ghaul 6
Giles 16
Guiyall 5, 27, 28
Gwyndion 9, 23, 24

Heron 4

Idris 35
Ilenna 19
Ilissa 9, 29, 30, 31, 32
Isarma 18
Ismene 10, 11, 25, 29
Ilverin 6

Jadira 34
Jaim 5, 14, 26, 27
Jakeb 9, 16, 32
James 9, 16, 17, 24, 25, 29, 
           30, 32
Jandar 4
Janos 30
Jarin 33
Jasin 12, 13, 23
Jayrik 16, 24
Jayson 35
Jenarra 3, 26
Jenna 9
Jodea 14, 24
Joel 30
Joinyce 2, 3, 32
Josef 12, 13, 28, 30, 32

Kaeldra 21, 24
Kaizu 5, 6
Karalyne 27, 28, 29
Karassa 9, 23, 24, 26, 27, 28
               31, 32
Kariada 31
Katarianna 23, 24
Katina 24
Keara 31
Kerna 8, 9
Khisanth 10, 20, 21, 32
Kitan 26, 28, 32
Kitiarah 6, 7

Kyla 24, 31
Kytheria 9

Lain 33
Laithean 11
Leilwyn 16
Leora 2, 3
Lexiant 14, 31
Liathiana 14, 15
Lifa 2
Liiane 6, 7
Lijena 6
Lireina 5, 14, 26, 27, 33
Locus 32
Loira 4, 18, 35
Lucas 12
Lugh 14, 33
Lyoness 9, 28, 32
Lyssandra 19, 24, 28
Lyuna 29

Mackiya 20
Madine 6
Magdalenna 6, 7, 25, 29
Manora 8, 9, 24, 28, 31, 32, 
                33, 35
Maran 8, 9, 35
Mariasha 6, 34
Marlinya 10, 11
Martele 11, 34
Mashiara 14, 34
Mathei 27, 29
Mazarin 16
Melearlin 29, 32
Melisande 14, 25, 26
Mellyn 9
Micah 24
Mirandha 3
Miridyth 14, 23, 30
Moah 30
Moriendar 29
Morni 12, 13, 23, 24, 26
Morwynna 18
Muerandah 10, 11
Muirenn 25
Murasaki 8, 33, 34, 35
Myleaha 32

Nadine 10, 24
Naeris 4
Naomi 10, 24, 34
Natalya 30
Neisa 20
Ne’Mireth 14, 33
Neol 24, 25, 26
Niniel 35
Ninya 24, 31, 32
Noura 28
Nyarin 8, 35
Nymeria 18, 35

Padraigin 9, 23, 36
Paydron 21, 24
Penryn 26, 32
Pip 35
Prewan 29, 35
Pylar 17, 20, 30, 34

Graphics
Meilen Totally Rockin’ Sedai, Program and Memory Book Designer
Valorian, Logo Designer and Tower Graphics Creator Extraordinaire
Aldus, Print Shop Guru and Glow Effects Afficionado
Ninya and Jeffan, Professional Tar Valon Consultants and Ad Designers
Arie, Proofreader of Gods Who Probably Knows Everyone

Additional Credits
Tian, Friend of Numbers and Meilen’s Other Brain
Kerna, Copy Writer and European Tower Ambassador / Facebook
Melisande and Zashara, TarValon.Net’s North American Facebook
Melearlin, The Better Twin

Stay Classy, TarValon.Net!

“I see you all as a family. And like most     
families, there are a bunch of distant cousins 
I barely know. But that doesn’t mean that 
if you needed support I wouldn’t be there 
for you. We all have fears and insecurities 
of some sort, we all have things in our past 
(or present) we’re not proud of. In short, we 
are all human. I have never been prouder to 
have you all as Sisters.”

-Padraigin al’Teirik

On Monday 5th July 2010, Padraigin al’Teirik, 
Aes Sedai of the Blue Ajah passed away after a 
long battle with breast cancer. 

Padra was a warm, loving and giving member of 
our Community. She was a devoted and faithful 
woman. She was always a willing ear for any Blue 
going through some real life problem and of-
fered incredible advice when she could - despite 
the fact she had plenty going on in her own life. 
She was an organiser of JordanCon and worked 
tirelessly. She donated a lot to our community - 
besides her comforting presence - so much so she 
was named Philanthropist of the Year in 2006.

She loved travelling and writing. She loved her 
Blues. She also had a love for TimTams. She is 
missed by the Blues and the site at large.

-Kerna Shedrian

Qamra 32

Raevyn 24
Rafka 34
Raina 24
Rand 24, 32
Relinya 3, 26, 27, 28, 29
Rhianna 8
Rhuarc 24
Riley 11, 16, 24
Rinwyn 10
Rodi 24
Rollyn 23, 24, 25, 26
Rowanne 7, 26, 27
Ryquan 12, 23

Sa’areah 21
Sean 11, 16, 25
Sela 2, 10, 25
Sephrenia 31
Seraphim 24
Serenla 10, 11, 23, 30, 32
Serinia 8, 11, 29, 32, 34
Shana 24
Shara 10, 11, 29
Sharradin 20, 23, 24
Sindra 28
Sonea 8, 35
Soronhen 16
Sothalis 30
Sunri 9

Tai 6
Taric 25, 29
Taylor 24
Thalin 19, 27, 33
Thalya 10
Thoridyss 34
Tian 14, 24, 25, 28, 31
Toral 14
Torval 5
Tree 14, 25
Tricia 9
Tsubasa 14, 15, 31

Ubahsur 19, 20, 24

Val 30
Valadilene 2
Vallah 15
Valorian 4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 
                 23, 24, 29, 30, 31, 
                 32, 34
Vashanka 25
Velaris 6, 20, 27
Viola 33
Vivianna 9, 24, 27, 28, 31

Wen 30
Wil 11, 16, 17, 24, 34

Xylina 14

Yelenia 9, 17, 24, 32

Zashara 2, 26
Zhareen 19

CREDITS

PHOTO INDEXIN LOVING MEMORY36 37




